TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assighment Order CE 13-05
September 17, 2013 FINAL

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL
EFFECTIVE DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

BEGA, Faiza Substitute Teacher 9/18/13
District Wide

CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATIONS

Education Code 44256 (b) which authorizes the holder of an elementary type credential to teach any subject in
departmentalized classes to a given class or group of students below grade 9, provided that the teacher has completed at
least 12 semester units, or 6 semester of upper division or graduate units, of coursework at an accredited institution in
each subject to be taught. Board approval and teacher consent are required. The following employees have met the
requirements of Education Code 44256 (b) and thus require Board approval for the 2013-2014 School Year.

ADAMS, Danielle Rancho Viejo Middle School English
CHILSTROM, Scott Bautista Creek Elementary Physical Education
CLARK, Aimee Dartmouth Middle School English

CLARK, Darin Dartmouth Middle School Physical Education
DOBBINS, Natasha Dartmouth Middle School English/Social Science
PACKARD, Rebecca Cottonwood School Social Studies
RIEHLE, Lisa Diamond Valley Middle School Math

ROSSI, Stephen Dartmouth Middle School Computers
SAZER, Lenore Idyllwild School Art

SHAVER, Valerie Jacob Wiens Elementary School Physical Education
SILVA, David Acacia Middle School Social Studies
WEAVER, A. Denison Dartmouth Middle School Social Studies
WHITMORE, Scott Cottonwood School Physical Education
WIESEN, James Diamond Valley Middle School Physical Education

Per Education Code 44258.2, a teacher holding a secondary teaching credential may, with his or her consent, be
assigned by action of the governing board to teach classes in grades 5 - 8, inclusive, in a middle school, if he or she has a
minimum of 12 semester units, or six semester units of upper division or graduate units, of course work at an accredited
institution in the subject to which he or she is assigned. The following employees have met the requirements of Education
Code 44258.2 and thus require Board approval for the 2013-2014 school year

COMPANIOTT Ill, George Idyllwild School English

Per Education Code 44263, a credentialed teacher having 18 semester units of course work in a single subject, other than
the subject listed on the credential, may be authorized with Board approval to teach that subject for one year. The
following employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44263 and thus require Board approval for the 2013-
2014 School Year.
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BAILEY, Julie
BAILEY, Stacey
BAKER, Jody

BLAIR, Kimberly
BOYD, Alexander
CHERLAND, Brett
FRASIER, Carol Jean
GAUSS, Carl
PUMPHREY, Bonnie
RIEGLE, Robert
RODRIGUEZ, Maria
RUIZ, Jessica
SIMPSON, Christine
SMITH Ill, J. Patrick
TAYLOR, Carole
TRIMM, James
VALDEZ, Kenneth

WALLACE, Tom
WALSH lI1, James

WINDMILLER, Thomas

WOLF, Charles
YOHE, Mark

Tahquitz High School
West Valley High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
Hamilton High School
Tahquitz High School
Hemet High School
Hamilton High School
West Valley High School
West Valley High School
West Valley High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
Tahquitz High School
Valle Vista Elementary

West Valley High School
Hemet High School
West Valley High School
Tahquitz High School
Hemet High School
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Photography
Multi Media
Biology

Social Science
Social Science

Art

Yearbook

Multi Media
Theater Workshop
Art
English/Spanish
Art

Music

Social Studies
Math

Computers
Physical
Education/Computers
Physical Education
Art History
Yearbook

Social Studies
Math

Per Education Code 44865, an employee may be assigned to a continuation school, alternative school, opportunity
school, district community day school, and/or home/hospital position with a valid teaching credential issued by the
California Commission for Teacher Credentialing, based on a bachelor's degree and student teaching provided that the
assignment of a teacher to a position for which qualifications are prescribed by this section shall be made only with the
consent of the teacher. The following employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44865 and thus require
Board approval for the 2013-2014 School Year.

ADAMS, Benjamin
BALLINGER, Patrice
BALWIGAIRE, Sarah
DENBAUGH, Colleen
DEVORE, Cari
DUNN, Kathy
FREEMAN, David
FULLER, Greg
FULLER, Jimmey
ENSMINGER, Mark
GALLETTA, Kristen
PAILES, Matthew

Alessandro

Accelerated Core Education

Helen Hunt Jackson
Western Center Academy
Western Center Academy
Helen Hunt Jackson
Helen Hunt Jackson
Western Center Academy
Western Center Academy
Alessandro

Western Center Academy
College Prep High School
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PATTERSON, Terri
PINNEO, Karen
READ, Christopher
RICHARDS, Sandra
SCAVARDA, Alice
SMITH, Judy
SNOW, Melissa
SOTO, Lisa
SPINALI, JENNA
THORNBURG, Melanie
TIELENS, Theodore
TRUIJILLO, Maura
WHARTON, John
WIZER, Susan
WOODS, Sheli

Western Center

Helen Hunt Jackson
Western Center
Hamilton High School
College Prep High School
Helen Hunt Jackson
College Prep High School
Alessandro High School
Western Center
Western Center
Alessandro High School
College Prep High School
College Prep High School
Alessandro High School
Western Center
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Per Education Code 44258.7 (b) allows a full-time teacher who holds a credential in a subject other than physical
education to coach a competitive sport for which the students receive physical education credit for one period a day,
if that teacher has completed a minimum of 20 clock hours of first aid instruction appropriate to the specific
sport. The following employee had met the requirements of Education Code 44258.7(b) and thus requires Board
approval for the 2013-14 School Year.

WOOD, Gordon
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT
Advisors:

Dartmouth Middle School
CLARK, Darin

DOBBINS, Natasha
OLSEN, Richard

SNOW, Merri
VANWAGONER, Adrienne

Diamond Valle Middle School
MATHESON, Brenda

Hamilton High School
BETTS, Daniel
BISHOP, Adam

Rancho Viejo Middle School
SPRAGG, lillian

West Valley High School

Yearbook Advisor

Academic Coach

Band Advisor

Drama Advisor

Student Council/Activities Advisor

Academic Coach

Assessment Coordinator
AP Coordinator

AVID Coordinator (Delete Assignment)

Football

8/12/13-5/30/14
8/12/13-5/30/14
8/12/13-5/30/14
8/12/13-5/30/14
8/12/13-5/30/14

8/12/13-5/30/14

8/12/13-5/30/14
8/12/13-5/30/14

1/6/14 -5/30/14
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WHITTON, Terry

Tahquitz High School
ELVIRA, Dionne

Western Center Academy
DEVORE, Cari

FULLER, Jimmy
THORNBURG, Melanie

Athletic Coach
COTA, Andra
KEMP, Rodney
PARNELL, Eric
WIESEN, James

Department Chair:

Dartmouth Middle School
SCHOTT, Heather

SNOW, Merri

SWAIN, Michael
WEAVER, Denison

Hemet High School
JACOBS, Jeri

Tahquitz High School
NEVAREZ, Marcial

6" Period Assignments
Acacia Middle School
DANIEL, Renee

KIRK, Connie

Hamilton High School
COPE, Julie
HALSTEAD, Jennifer
KLEINVACHTER, Mary

AVID Coordinator

Flag and Banner Advisor

Yearbook Advisor
Student Council/Activities Director
Pep Squad Advisor

Hemet High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School

Special Education
Language Arts
Math

Social Studies

Counseling / 504 Coordinator

Elective Department [correction to department)

Social Science
Language Arts

Math
Math
WASC
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1/6/14 -5/30/14

8/12/13-5/30/14

8/12/13-5/30/14
8/12/13-5/30/14
8/12/13-5/30/14

2013-2014 School Year
2013-2014 School Year
2013-2014 School Year
2013-2014 School Year

8/12/13-5/30/14
8/12/13-5/30/14
8/12/13-5/30/14
8/12/13-12/20/13

8/16/13-5/30/14

8/12/13-12/20/13
[correction to date]

8/29/13-12/20/13
8/29/13-12/20/13

8/30/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13
[correction to date]
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Hemet High School
FERNANDEZ, Albano
HILL, John

MARCUS, Jay
WASHBURN, Janie

Rancho Viejo Middle School

CADLE, Anna
CLABORN, Jeff

Tahquitz High School
BROWN, Brittany
LARIOS, Hope
MACIVER, Marybeth
MCGOWAN, Kari
SIMS, Michael
SINCLAIR, Rosemary
TRIMM, James

Western Center Academy

FULLER, Jimmy
FULLER, Greg
DELUNA, Brenda
DENBAUGH, Colleen
DEVORE, Cari
GALLETTA, Kristen
PATTERSON, Terri
READ, Christopher
SERRANO, Michelle
SPINALI, Jenna
THORNBURG, Melanie
WOODS, Sheli

PROMOTION

BELTRAN, Andre

Vocational Education
Dual Enrollment
Severely Handicapped
Science

Language Arts
Language Arts

Social Science
English
Science

Social Science
Athletics
English
Science

(26%) Teacher
(26%) Teacher
(26%) Teacher
(26%) Teacher
(26%) Teacher
(26%) Teacher
(26%) Teacher
(26%) Teacher
(26%) Teacher
(26%) Teacher
(26%) Teacher
(26%) Teacher

From: Substitute Teacher

District Wide

To: Instrumental Music Teacher

District Based
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8/12/13-12/20/13

8/12/13-8/30/13
8/12/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13

8/28/13-12/20/13
8/28/13-12/20/13

8/12/13-8/21/13
8/12/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13
8/22/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13

8/12/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13
8/12/13-12/20/13

9/18/13
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CABRAL, Kirsten

From: Substitute Teacher
District Wide

To: Elementary Teacher
Whittier Elementary
[Temporary Contract]

SMITH, Michael

From Interim Principal
Family Tree Learning Center/
Helen Hunt Jackson

To: Assistant Principal
Alessandro High School

BRACKIN, Edward

GILLIS, Timothy

GONZALEZ, Rochelle

MURPHY, Andrew

RUZISKA, Lori

WATTERSON, Peter

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Middle School Teacher
On Leave of Absence

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Middle School Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School

School Psychologist
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

EMPLOYEE # 224331
EMPLOYEE # 068058
EMPLOYEE # 123116
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9/10/13-5/30/14

9/25/13

8/30/13

9/18/13

09/06/2013

08/23/13

9/12/13
(Correction to Date)

08/16/2013

9/18/13



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 13-02 Page 7
September 17, 2013

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 13-02.

LP:kr
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